
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Planning/Procurement Phase 95 days Mon 05/11/18 Fri 29/03/19

2 Artelia Appointment 0 days Mon 05/11/18 Mon 05/11/18

3 Professional Team Appointment 17.5 days Mon 05/11/18 Wed 28/11/18

4 Issue of Revised Scope of Service 3 wks Mon 05/11/18 Fri 23/11/18 2

5 Confirmation of revised fees 0.5 wks Mon 26/11/18 Wed 28/11/18 4

6 Design 87 days Thu 15/11/18 Fri 29/03/19

7 Onboarding Workshop 0 days Thu 15/11/18 Thu 15/11/18 4FS-10 days

8 Confirmation of Project Scope 2 wks Thu 15/11/18 Wed 28/11/18 7

9 RIBA Stage 4: Technical Design 6 wks Thu 29/11/18 Wed 23/01/19 8

10 Design Freeze 0 days Wed 23/01/19 Wed 23/01/19 9

11 Cost Checks 1 wk Thu 24/01/19 Wed 30/01/19 10

12 Value Engineering Window 1 wk Thu 31/01/19 Wed 06/02/19 11

13 Production Information 6 wks Mon 18/02/19 Fri 29/03/19 12

14 Compile Pricing Document 2 wks Mon 01/04/19 Fri 12/04/19 13

15 Tender 135 days Mon 03/12/18 Thu 27/06/19

16 Out to tender 0 days Fri 12/04/19 Fri 12/04/19 14

17 Tender period 6 wks Mon 15/04/19 Thu 30/05/19 16

18 Evalution 4 wks Fri 31/05/19 Thu 27/06/19 17

19 Preferred Contractor 0 days Thu 27/06/19 Thu 27/06/19 18

20 Statutory Consents 60 days Thu 24/01/19 Wed 17/04/19

21 Planning & Conservation Area Consent 12 wks Thu 24/01/19 Wed 17/04/19 9

22 Legal/Property Transfer 40 days Mon 03/12/18 Fri 08/02/19

23 Lease with PNBPT Confirmed 0 days Mon 03/12/18 Mon 03/12/18

24 License for alterations 40 days Mon 03/12/18 Fri 08/02/19 23

25 Gable Repair Works 25 days Mon 01/04/19 Wed 08/05/19

26 Clear area for Gable repairs 1 wk Mon 01/04/19 Fri 05/04/19

27 Gable end structural repair 4 wks Mon 08/04/19 Wed 08/05/19 26

28 Investment Decision 10 days Wed 19/06/19 Tue 02/07/19

29 Executive Summary 1 wk Fri 28/06/19 Thu 04/07/19 19,21,24

30 Project Board Papers Deadline 0 days Thu 04/07/19 Thu 04/07/19 29

31 Project Board Approval 0 days Thu 11/07/19 Thu 11/07/19 29FS+5 days

32 Tasks to Clear SH12 30 days Mon 01/07/19 Fri 09/08/19

33 Clear 1st Floor Rubbish & Warrior 1 wk Mon 01/07/19 Fri 05/07/19

34 Empty Room 001, 011 & 012 South 
Cariageway

2 wks Mon 15/07/19 Fri 26/07/19 33

35 Ground Floor Collection Decant 1 wk Mon 29/07/19 Fri 02/08/19 34

36 Wooden Furniture Clearance 1 wk Mon 05/08/19 Fri 09/08/19 35

37 Delivery Phase 159 days Fri 26/07/19 Fri 20/03/20

38 RIBA 5  - Delivery- Shell & Core Works 159 days Fri 26/07/19 Fri 20/03/20

39 Contractor Appointment 0 days Fri 26/07/19 Fri 26/07/19 31FS+11 days

40 Security Clearance 4 wks Mon 29/07/19 Fri 23/08/19 39

41 Mobilisation 4 wks Mon 29/07/19 Fri 23/08/19 39

42 Section 1 (Main Works) Building Works 89 days Tue 27/08/19 Fri 10/01/20 41,32

43 Section 2 (Library Refurbishment) 4 wks Mon 02/12/19 Fri 10/01/20

44 Lift Subcontractor Appointment 0 days Fri 02/08/19 Fri 02/08/19 39

45 Lift Shaft Survey Working Drawings and 
DT approval

29 days Mon 05/08/19 Fri 13/09/19 44

46 Lift Machine Manufacture 16 wks Mon 23/09/19 Fri 24/01/20 45FS+1 wk

47 Section 3 (Lift Installation) 4 wks Mon 03/02/20 Fri 28/02/20 46FS+1 wk

48 Handback Rooms 001, 011, 012 and First 
Floor

0 days Fri 10/01/20 Fri 10/01/20 42

49 Freezer Build (Client DO) 2 wks Mon 13/01/20 Fri 24/01/20 48

50 Roller Racking Install GF 2 wks Mon 13/01/20 Fri 24/01/20 48

51 Remove site cabins and move 
Contractor's office into building

2 wks Mon 13/01/20 Fri 24/01/20 48

52 Erect Loading Bay Tent 1 wk Mon 27/01/20 Fri 31/01/20 51

53 Move Block 1 Collection into Block 2 1 wk Mon 27/01/20 Fri 31/01/20 50

54 RM Collections to block 1 6.5 wks Mon 03/02/20 Wed 18/03/20 52

55 Install 1st Floor Racking and Furniture 2 wks Mon 02/03/20 Fri 13/03/20 42

56 Contingency 3 wks Mon 02/03/20 Fri 20/03/20 47

57 Handover 0 days Fri 20/03/20 Fri 20/03/20 56

58 Final Handover to client 0 days Fri 20/03/20 Fri 20/03/20 56

59 Main Collections Move to Quarantine/Store 68 days Mon 23/03/20 Tue 30/06/20 58

60 Staff Contracts End 0 days Fri 26/06/20 Fri 26/06/20
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